PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2825815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORSHAM ENTERPRISES, LLC	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACK HILLS MEDIA, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 NORTH WEST STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14256226	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)233-9907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9192331942

Email: jeanine.young@sceneralabs.com

Correspondent Name: JEANINE YOUNG **Address Line 1:** 5400 TRINITY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 303

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CT-PLA-001CIP9/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANINE YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanine Young/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=CT-PLA-001CIP9US Assignment to Black Hills Media#page1.tif source=CT-PLA-001CIP9US Assignment to Black Hills Media#page2.tif source=CT-PLA-001CIP9US Assignment to Black Hills Media#page3.tif source=CT-PLA-001CIP9US Assignment to Black Hills Media#page4.tif

PATENT 502779220 REEL: 032737 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Horsham Enterprises, LLC ("Horsham"), hereinafter referred to as assignor, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1000 North West Street, Suite 1200, City of Wilmington, State of Delaware, 19801;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, the patent application(s) and patent(s) (hereinafter "the patents"), which are listed in attached Exhibit A, are hereby assigned to the assignor, and

WHEREAS, Black Hills Media, LLC ("Black Hills Media"), a limited liability company duly organizes and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1000 North West Street, Suite 1200, City of Wilmington, State of Delaware, 19801, hereinafter referred to as assignee, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of the patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and that the same are unencumbered, and that assignor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that assignor will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its expense.

Said sale, conveyance, assignment, and transfer includes, without limitation, the rights to enforce, assert, and sue for past, present, and future infringement of the patents, and the rights to recover and collect for past, present, and future damages related to the patents.

PATENT REEL: 032737 FRAME: 0371 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties cause this document to be signed on their behalves:

For Horsham Enterprises, LLC.:

7	23) z	اہ	2
Date				

Hugh Svendsen Member

For Black Hills Media, LLC:

7 / 23 / 2012 Date

Hugh Svendsen

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 032737 FRAME: 0372

Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 032737 FRAME: 0373

Concert Ref.		_		
No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
•	Method And Device For Obtaining Playlist			
	Content Over A			
A005CIPC1	Network	11/563,227	11/27/06	8,045,952
A005CIPC2	Network Enabled Audio Device	11/563,230	11/27/06	
AUUSCIPCZ	Method And Device For An Internet Radio Capable Of Obtaining Playlist Content From	11/303,230	11/2//00	
A005CIPC3	A Content Server	11/563,232	11/27/06	8,050,652
A005CIPCS	Web Radio	60/072,127	1/22/98	
	Network Enabled Audio Device	60/246,842	11/8/00	
A006P	Intelligent Radio	PCT/US99/01001	1/19/99	
A005PCT		09/096,703	6/12/98	
A005	Intelligent Radio	09/090,703	0/12/90	-
A005CIP	Network Enabled Audio Device	09/805,470	3/12/01	
A005C	Intelligent Radio	09/933,568	8/28/01	,
A007PCT	Remote Audio Computer Peripheral Device	PCT/US99/024187	10/15/99	
A005CIPC1C	Method, System, and Device for the Distribution of Internet Radio Content	11/697,833	4/9/07	
A007P	Network-Enabled Audio Device	60/104,505	10/16/1998	
	Method and Device for Obtaining Playlist Content Over a	12/270 094	10/21/2011	
A005CIPC4	Network Method and Device for an Internet Radio Capable of Obtaining Playlist Content From	13/278,884		
A005CIPC5	a Content Server	13/282,758	10/27/2011	

PATENT REEL: 032737 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 04/23/2014